
 

CITY OF BELMONT
215 Wright Street, Cloverdale 6105
(Locked Bag 379, Cloverdale 6985)
Ph  (08) 9477 7222  Fx   (08) 9478 1473
belmont@belmont.wa.gov.au
www.belmont.wa.gov.au  

Seasonal Hire 
Fees & Charges 2021/2022 

The following fees and charges will apply for seasonal hire:
Per Member, Facility Use, Facility Bond, Lighting Charges and any additional seasonal usage.
Facility Bond
Facility bond is to be lodged prior to each new seasonal hire commencement and 
provided good tenure, will be refunded at the end of the season. $750.00

Facility Use Charge
Annual charge for each applicant to offset maintenance, electricity, water, insurance 
monitoring fees, cleaning contractors and FESA levies. $625.00

Per Member Fee
Fees will be charged on a membership basis (100% / 75% / 50%)

Resident – Two training sessions and one competition event $50.50

Non-Resident – Two training sessions and one competition event $73.50

Per Member Fee (75%)
Resident – One training session and one competition $38.00

Non-Resident – One training session and one competition $50.50

Per Member Fee (50%)
Resident – Two training sessions or less $25.50

Non-Resident – Two training sessions or less $37.00

Additional Seasonal Usage 
For any additional training days or competition beyond the maximum allocation (two training sessions and one competition event / 
per week)

Monday – Friday (per use) $36.00

Saturday – Sunday (per use) $62.00

Casual Hire for Seasonal Users
Example: Pre-season trainings (outside of your seasonal times of Summer / Winter)

Casual hire (per hour) $22.00

Lost Keys / Swipe Cards
The cost to replace a lost, misplaced or stolen key will incur a charge of $51 per key and $255 charge per set. The cost to 
replace a lost, misplaced or stolen swipe card will incur a charge of $51.

Key / Swipe Return Late Fee
All keys/swipes must be returned by the 14 April (Summer) or 14 October (Winter) to the City, anything handed in afterwards will 
incur a $100 late fee. NOTE: Only one set of keys may be retained for the off-season but first must be sighted by a City Officer 
before being handed back out for pre-season trainings and/or monthly committee meetings.

Dog Obedience
Dog Obedience Training (Per Member) – Resident $16.00

Dog Obedience Training (Per Member) – Non-Resident $23.00
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